)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 01:27:31 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0002 (Rat #0002, Act #0212 of 1989) Joint Resolution, By J.M. Waddell

A Joint Resolution directing the State Budget and Control Board and South Carolina Department of Corrections to proceed
expeditiously to design and construct a replacement facility in Lee County for the Central Correctional Institution, to provide
that twenty-four million dollars in previously authorized state capital improvement bonds must first be used to finance the
project, to provide for additional funding as may be determined by the General Assembly, and to authorize the State Treasurer
to provide interim financing for not more than one year, if necessary.

01/10/89
01/11/89
01/12/89
01/17/89
01/18/89
01/19/89
02/08/89
02/15/89
02/15/89
02/15/89
02/27/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-34
Read second time SJ-2

Read third time and sent to House SJ-88

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-23
Read second time HJ-38

Read third time and enrolled HJ-7

Ratified R 2

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/15/89

Act No. 212

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



