07, 2024, 01:27:31 am May

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0002 (Rat #0002, Act #0212 of 1989) Joint Resolution, By J.M. Waddell

A Joint Resolution directing the State Budget and Control Board and South Carolina Department of Corrections to proceed expeditiously to design and construct a replacement facility in Lee County for the Central Correctional Institution, to provide that twenty-four million dollars in previously authorized state capital improvement bonds must first be used to finance the project, to provide for additional funding as may be determined by the General Assembly, and to authorize the State Treasurer to provide interim financing for not more than one year, if necessary.

01/10/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-34
01/11/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-2
01/12/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-88
01/17/89	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-23
01/18/89	House	Read second time HJ-38
01/19/89	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-7
02/08/89		Ratified R 2
02/15/89		Signed By Governor
02/15/89		Effective date 02/15/89
02/15/89		Act No. 212
02/27/89		Copies available